FENERAL SERVICES AIMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT BATE

PUBLIC BUILDIRGS SERVICK No. 39 UCT 2 0 2011
SUN L LEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NoOJ, GS11B-01433

ADIRESS OF PREMISENS 1801 North Lyan Street

Ruosslyn, VA 22209%

'1‘]”3"!\(”“'”.‘5\1HNT, made and entered into this date by and between
PPF OFF 1801 N Lynn Street, LLC
whuse nddress is: Morgan Stanley Real Estate Advisor
3424 Peachtree Rond
Atlanta, GA 30326

Hereinafier enlled the Leasor and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herainafier called the Government:
WHERYAS, the parties hereto desire 1o amend the above Lease,

NOW THEREFORIE, these parties for the considerations hereinatier covenant and agree that the said lease is
hereby amended effeclive July 1, 2010 as follows:

Issued to reflect the escalated base rent of 2.5% per GSA Form S¥.2.

Base Rent 14,516,074.56
Increase Amaunt per SLA#4 $140,852,43
New Base Rent 14,656,32G.99
-gz i
Eﬂ‘ecfive + July 1,2010 lhe annual rent is increased by $140,852.43
The ﬁ_ew annual runt is $14,656,926,99 payahle at the rate of §1,221,410.58 per month.

The renl check shall be made payable o
PPF OFF 1801 N Lynn Street, LI.C
Morgan Sianley Real Estate Advisor
#424 Peachirec Road
Atlanta, GA 30326

All other terms and conditivng of the lease shail yemain in force and effect.

[N WITNESS WHEREOW, the parties subscribed their numes as of the above dale.
Lessor: PPEF OFF 1801 N Lynn Street, LLC

BY.
{Signuture) {Tithe)

IN THE PRESENCE GF

(Addreas)

Contracting. Qfficer. GSANCRPOTOMAC
7 {Signiure) (Official Title)

GSA FORM 276






